PDG 2014-220-L. 

8. Respondents understand this Settlement Agreement is public record pursuant to 

Hawaii Revised Statutes chapter 92F. 

C. TERMS OF SETTLEMENT: 

1. Administrative Fine. Respondents agree jointly and severally to pay a fine in the 

amount of ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/I 00 DOLLARS ($1,500.00). 

Payment shall be made by cashier's check or money order made payable to "DCCA 

Compliance Resolution Fund." Petitioner acknowledges receipt of the fine payment. 

2. Possible further sanction. The Board, at its discretion, may pursue additional